Share Transfer Process

To effect the delisting, the Company's shares listed on Nasdaq Dubai will need to be transferred to, and listed on, the Bahrain Bourse.

Each of the Company's shareholders who hold shares listed on Nasdaq Dubai will need to act on its own behalf or appoint a broker licensed by the Bahrain Bourse to act on its behalf in connection with the delisting. Any number of shareholders may appoint the same broker to act on their behalf.

Subject to and immediately after the shareholders' approval at the Annual General Meeting: (i) the Company will issue an announcement on the Bahrain Bourse to guide the Company's shareholders on how to open trading accounts on the Bahrain Bourse; and (ii) Nasdaq Dubai will send a share transfer form to each of the Company's shareholders who holds shares listed on Nasdaq Dubai or the broker participant acting on its behalf.

Each relevant shareholder or its broker participant will be expected to promptly submit the share transfer form to Nasdaq Dubai and to open an account with the Bahrain Bourse (so as to transfer the shares from Nasdaq Dubai to the Bahrain Bourse). The share transfer process will proceed even if a shareholder or its broker participant is yet to open an account with the Bahrain Bourse.

Nasdaq Dubai will transfer the relevant shareholder's shares to such shareholder's **trading account** on the Bahrain Bourse, and if such shareholder is yet to have a trading account, its shares will be transferred to a **non-trading account** on the Bahrain Bourse, pending the opening of its trading account.